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EVENT NAME
HEAT

SEMI FINAL
FINAL
EV# 32 WOMENS Long Jump
MS UNIVERSIT Al AKU LAKSHMI GVN 537 1999
New Record . YUGITHA. S SADAK TIRUNELVELI 55g Final
EV# 33 WOMENS High Jump
MS UNIVERSIT . GRACENA G MERLY HOLY CROSS 1.68 2019

New Record - GRACENA G. MERLY HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI 173 Final



EV# 35 WOMENS Pole Vault
MS UNIVERSIT . M.MANJU SADAK 320 2019

New Record . MANJU. M SADAK TIRUNELVELI

3.35 Final

Event # 1 MEN
RESULTS OF FINALS

1 1130 . ESAKKIMUTHU. M KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM 11.38
2 1330 . MOHAMMAD ANAS. | SCOTT NAGERCOIL 11.39
3 1008 . MANIKANDAN. M ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU 11.67
4 1321 . VETRIVELAN. A SADAK TIRUNELVELI 11.72
5 1430 . BHARATH.J VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE 11.92
6 1147 . SATHISHKUMAR. V KR ARTS KOVILPATTI 12.06
7 1442 . PRAGATHEEESWARMANICH VOC THOOTHUKUDI 12.07
8 1431 .ANANTH. S VOC THOOTHUKUDI 1271
RESULTS OF SEMIS Heat 1
1 1330 . MOHAMMAD ANAS. | SCOTT NAGERCOIL 11.52
2 1431 . ANANTH. S VOC THOOTHUKUDI 11.68
3 1321 . VETRIVELAN. A SADAK TIRUNELVELI 11.80
4 1292 . AJEESH.M STHINDU NAGERCOIL 12.05
5 1255 . BENOBLINJ.L.MOSES NMCC MARTHANDAM 12.23
6 1332 . RATHIF. S SCOTT NAGERCOIL 12.24
7 1455 . MAHARAJA.J MSU DEPT ABHISHEKAPA 12.32
8 1132 . MUTHUESAKKI. P KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM 1238
RESULTS OF SEMIS Heat 2

1 1130 . ESAKKIMUTHU. M KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM 11.34
2 1008 . MANIKANDAN. M ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU 11.44
3 1430 .BHARATH.J VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE 11.67
4 1147 . SATHISHKUMAR. V KR ARTS KOVILPATTI 11.81
5 1442 . PRAGATHEEESWARMANICH VOC THOOTHUKUDI 11.98
6 1001 . AKASH.J ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU 12.01
7 1016 . ABIMAHESH. K AMBAI AMBASAMUDRAM 12.12
8 1274 . PERIYASAMY. M PMT COLLEGE SANKARAN

12.56



1 1430 . BHARATH.J VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE 11.86
2 1321 . VETRIVELAN. A SADAK TIRUNELVELI 11.88
3 1132 . MUTHUESAKKI. P KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM 12.95
4 1255 . BENOBLINJ.L.MOSES NMCC MARTHANDAM 12.30
5 1455 . MAHARAJA.J MSU DEPT ABHISHEKAPA 12.30
6 1240 . AJIN.R NANJIL KALIYAKKAVIL 13.03
7 1412 . JEYAKUMAR. G TDMNS TKALLIKULAM 14.12
8 1346 . MATHAN. K SPKC ALWARKURICHI 19.71

1 1130 . ESAKKIMUTHU. M KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM 11.51
2 1292 . AJEESH. M STHINDU NAGERCOIL 11.84
3 1442 . PRAGATHEEESWARMANICH VOC THOOTHUKUDI 12.06
4 1245 . ABISHAIMANNUEL. P NMCC MARTHANDAM 12.40
5 1099 . KARTHIKEYAN. P GVN KOVILPATTI 12.44
6 1372 . AROCIKADICKSON. J StJOHNS AMMANDIVILAI 1262
7 1193 . POOLOGA PANDIAN. B MERIT IDAIKKAL 13.84

1197 . SORIMUTHU. S MERIT IDAIKKAL DNS

1 1431 . ANANTH. S VOC THOOTHUKUDI 11.86
2 1147 . SATHISHKUMAR. V KR ARTS KOVILPATTI 11.99
3 1332 . RATHIF. S SCOTT NAGERCOIL 12.17
4 1001 . AKASH.J ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU 12.30
5 1407 . KARTHICK RAJA. N StXAVIERS PALAYAMKO 12.48
6 1062 .EDIN CASTRO. R DON BOSCO 12.66
7 1156 . GOWTHAM. M.B LEKSHMIPURAM NEYYOO 13.04
8 1067 . MANIKANDAN. R EINSTEIN TIRUNELVEL 13.24

1 1330 . MOHAMMAD ANAS. | SCOTT NAGERCOIL 11.63
2 1008 . MANIKANDAN. M ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU 11.73
3 1016 . ABIMAHESH. K AMBAI AMBASAMUDRAM 12.30
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1274 . PERIYASAMY. M PMT COLLEGE SANKARAN 12.35

1359 . MUTHUKRISHNAN. L SRI SANKARA KOMMADI 12.56
1303 .SERLIN. S STHINDU NAGERCOIL 12.81
1048 . ANANTHAN. A CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR 13.51
1141 . GURUNATHAN. D KR ARTS KOVILPATTI DQ
Event # 2 MEN

RESULTS OF FINALS r
1319 . SATHISH KUMAR. B SADAK TIRUNELVELI 23.07
1304 . SHIBIN RAJ. S STHINDU NAGERCOIL 23.66
1330 . MOHAMMAD ANAS. | SCOTT NAGERCOIL 24.05
1321 . VETRIVELAN. A SADAK TIRUNELVELI 24.60
1132 . MUTHUESAKKI. P KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM 24.92
1292 . AJEESH. M STHINDU NAGERCOIL 25.16
1274 . PERIYASAMY. M PMT COLLEGE SANKARAN 25.69
1455 . MAHARAJA.J MSU DEPT ABHISHEKAPA 25 84
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1321 . VETRIVELAN. A SADAK TIRUNELVELI 24.22
1292 . AJEESH.M STHINDU NAGERCOIL 24.42
1455 . MAHARAJA.J MSU DEPT ABHISHEKAPA 25 12
1245 . ABISHAIMANNUEL. P NMCC MARTHANDAM 25 49
1110 . SUNDAR. S GVN KOVILPATTI o5 88
1395 . MARIA KABISTHARAN. A StJOSEPH METTUR 26.59
1190 . MUTHUPANDI. E MERIT IDAIKKAL 27 81
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1319 . SATHISH KUMAR. B SADAK TIRUNELVELI 23.60
1330 . MOHAMMAD ANAS. | SCOTT NAGERCOIL 23.90
1254 . BENIN. R.V NMCC MARTHANDAM o5 47
1099 . KARTHIKEYAN. P GVN KOVILPATTI o5 82
1407 . KARTHICK RAJA. N StXAVIERS PALAYAMKO 26.20
1012 . RISHANTH V. RAYAN. M ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU 26.26
1048 . ANANTHAN. A CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR 27 01

1385 . MUNDASAMY. M STIOHNSPALAYAMKOTTAI 20.11



1 1304 . SHIBIN RAJ. S STHINDU NAGERCOIL 23.93
2 1132 . MUTHUESAKKI. P KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM 24.89
3 1274 . PERIYASAMY. M PMT COLLEGE SANKARAN 25 32
4 1331 . NIVIN. M.P SCOTT NAGERCOIL 25 76
5 1141 . GURUNATHAN. D KR ARTS KOVILPATTI 26.11
6 1394 . JOMIX JOSEPH. S StJOSEPH METTUR 26.46
7 1088 . ABILASH DANIEL. S GASC NAGERCOIL 26.87
8 1347 . MUKESHSIVA. E SPKC ALWARKURICHI 29 10
Event # 3 MEN

RESULTS OF FINALS r
1 1319 . SATHISH KUMAR. B SADAK TIRUNELVELI 50.79
2 1304 . SHIBIN RAJ. S STHINDU NAGERCOIL 51.85
3 1014 . VANAMUTHU. M ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU 53.40
4 1437 . KARTHICK. M VOC THOOTHUKUDI 54.05
5 1386 . RAMANATHAN. V STJOHNSPALAYAMKOTTAI 55 40
6 1326 .BERNALD. C.P SCOTT NAGERCOIL 55 45
7 1331 . NIVIN. M.P SCOTT NAGERCOIL 56.68
8 1383 . GOPINATH. M STJOHNSPALAYAMKOTTAI 59.90

1 1304 .SHIBINRAJ. S STHINDU NAGERCOIL 52 37
2 1014 . VANAMUTHU. M ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU 5405
3 1331 . NIVIN. M.P SCOTT NAGERCOIL 56.49
4 1261 .STEBIN. S NMCC MARTHANDAM 1:00.06
5 1400 . JENIFER STJUDES THOOTHOOR 1:00.47
6 1142 . KARUNAMOORTHY. K KR ARTS KOVILPATTI 1:03.27
7 1094 .PAUL JEEVAN. T GASC NAGERCOIL 1:07.29
8 1385 . MUNDASAMY. M STJOHNSPALAYAMKOTTAI 1:08.30

1 1319 . SATHISH KUMAR. B SADAK TIRUNELVELI 52.04
2 1437 . KARTHICK. M VOC THOOTHUKUDI 55.49



1386
1115
1242
1262
1215
1015
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. BERNALD. C.P

. GOPINATH. M

. ESAKKIRAJ. C

. DINESH. E

. VIJAY PRADEEP

. M.SUBBIAH

. ABISHEK. M

. SUBRAMANIAN. S

1326
1383
1119
1217
1390
1044
1291
1022
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. RAMANATHAN. V
. POOPATHI. S

. PRINCE. F

. VIGNESH

. ANTONYRAJ. S

. VEKADESAN. V

STIJOHNSPALAYAMKOTTAI
JP ARTS AYIKUDI

NANJIL KALIYAKKAVIL
NMCC MARTHANDAM
MSUCC KADAYANALLUR
ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU

SCOTT NAGERCOIL
STJOHNSPALAYAMKOTTAI
KAMARAJ SURANDAI
MSUCC KADAYANALLUR
STIJIOHNSPALAYAMKOTTAI
ARIGNAR ANNA ARALVA
STHINDU NAGERCOIL
AMBAI AMBASAMUDRAM

56.97
59.69
1:00.26
1:01.40
1:06.99
DNF

55.98
58.71
59.04
59.26
1:03.96
1:11.78
DNF
DNF

1 1298
2 1299
3 1263
4 1009
5 1133
6 1335
7 1251
8 1337
9 1144
10 1320
11 1454
12 1450
13 1282
14 1445
15 1457
16 1005
17 1051

. JEGAN. J

. PAULWIN RATHEESH. T
. VIJIN. V

. MANIKANDAN. S

. MUTHUVINAYAGAM. S

. SATHEESH. P

.ARUN. M

. SURESH. S

. MUTHUVIJAY. J

. VENKADSH PRABAKARAN.
. MAHESH.R

. SIVASANKAR. V

. CHAKRAVARTHY. T

. SANKAR. M

. S.PREM KUMAR

. JEBA JENISON. S

. KANAGAVEL RAJAN. S

STHINDU NAGERCOIL
STHINDU NAGERCOIL
NMCC MARTHANDAM
ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU
KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM
SCOTT NAGERCOIL
NMCC MARTHANDAM
SCOTT NAGERCOIL

KR ARTS KOVILPATTI
SADAK TIRUNELVELI

MSU DEPT ABHISHEKAPA
VOC THOOTHUKUDI
POPES SAWYERPURAM
VOC THOOTHUKUDI
KAMARAJ COLLEGE THOO
ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU
CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR

1:56.52
2:02.49
2:03.99
2:09.17
2:09.22
2:12.63
2:17.36
2:21.23
2:21.51
2:21.63
2:22.03
2:22.39
2:23.30
2:24.37
2:27.72
2:28.36
2:28.37



1425
1242
1281
1268
1356
1387
1168
1052
1402
1343
1071
1216
1187
1020
1207
1104

. SENTHUR PANDIAN
. PRINCE. F

. BHARATH. B
AJITH. R

. VIGNESHWARAN. G
. RAMAR

. MAGESH. P

. PANDIYARAJ. K

. ROBINSON

. BERIRAJ. N

. RABIN. S

. AYYAPPAN. V

. GLADSUN. J

. MUGESH RAJ. P

. CHINRAJ. M

. MARIAPPAN. R

THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
NANJIL KALIYAKKAVIL
POPES SAWYERPURAM
PMT COLLEGE SANKARAN
SPKC ALWARKURICHI
STJOHNSPALAYAMKOTTAI
MARGOSCHIS PILLAYAN
CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR
STJUDES THOOTHOOR
SPKC ALWARKURICHI
EINSTEIN TIRUNELVEL
MSUCC KADAYANALLUR
MERIT IDAIKKAL

AMBAI AMBASAMUDRAM
MSUC NAGAMPATTI

GVN KOVILPATTI

2:30.24
2:33.45
2:36.39
2:39.24
2:40.51
2:48.03
2:48.75
3:07.88
3:16.11
3:16.44
3:18.84
3:19.03
3:22.99
3:23.66
3:34.76
3:35.63

‘
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1298
1329
1335
1441
1263
1249
1009
1386
1454
1142

. JEGAN. J

. MANIKANDAN. R
. SATHEESH. P

. PASUNGGOPINATH. M
. VIJIN. V

. ALEX XAVIER. G
. MANIKANDAN. S
. RAMANATHAN. V
. MAHESH.R

. KARUNAMOORTHY. K

STHINDU NAGERCOIL
SCOTT NAGERCOIL
SCOTT NAGERCOIL

VOC THOOTHUKUDI
NMCC MARTHANDAM
NMCC MARTHANDAM
ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU
STIJOHNSPALAYAMKOTTAI
MSU DEPT ABHISHEKAPA
KR ARTS KOVILPATTI

4:10.63
4:12.07
4:26.86
4:28.46
4:34.65
4:42.10
4:46.33
4:50.19
4:50.50
4:52.65
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1329
1408
1447
1441
1238

. MANIKANDAN. R
. MURUGAN

. SATHISH. S

. PASUNGGOPINATH. M
. RAJAVEL. P

SCOTT NAGERCOIL
StXAVIERS PALAYAMKO
VOC THOOTHUKUDI
VOC THOOTHUKUDI
MSUCC NAGALAPURAM

16:39.49
16:54.93
16:55.18
17:38.93
17:58.79



6 1176
7 1277

. ADHAVARAM. D
. SIRANJEEVI. S

MDT TIRUNELVELI
PMT COLLEGE SANKARAN

18:47.12
19:10.34

1 1408
2 1440
3 1276
4 1238
5 1248
6 1102
7 1435
8 1060
9 1176
10 1453
11 1338

. MURUGAN

. MUTHUSUBIN. P

. SHUNMUGAM. A

. RAJAVEL. P
.AJEESH. V

. MAHARAJAN. M

. ESAKKIRAJA

. SUBASLIN. J

. ADHAVARAM. D

. M.\ ARULANAANDAM
. VINISH BENJAMINE. E

StXAVIERS PALAYAMKO
VOC THOOTHUKUDI

PMT COLLEGE SANKARAN
MSUCC NAGALAPURAM
NMCC MARTHANDAM
GVN KOVILPATTI

VOC THOOTHUKUDI

CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR
MDT TIRUNELVELI
MARGOSCHIS PILLAYAN
SCOTT NAGERCOIL

36:12.40
36:26.33
36:34.16
36:59.91
38:17.21
38:29.74
38:51.36
39:14.43
39:44.52
39:48.27
40:10.92

1310
1266
1175
1174
1443
1117
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. KANNAN. V

. VISHAK R RAMAN
. YESAYA. S

. SURESH. M

. PRAVEEN

. ANAND RAJ. A

SADAK TIRUNELVELI
NOORUL ISLAM KUMARA
MARGOSCHIS PILLAYAN
MARGOSCHIS PILLAYAN
VOC THOOTHUKUDI
KAMARAJ SURANDAI

27:13.24
32:34.14
33:07.61
33:26.83
35:39.04
36:45.37

1276
1440
1102
1248
1404
1267

1
2
3
4
5
6

. SHUNMUGAM. A
. MUTHUSUBIN. P
. MAHARAJAN. M
. AJEESH. V

. ANTONY. C

. AJITH KUMAR

PMT COLLEGE SANKARAN
VOC THOOTHUKUDI

GVN KOVILPATTI

NMCC MARTHANDAM
StXAVIERS PALAYAMKO
PMT COLLEGE SANKARAN

1:23:13.0C
1:26:08.6(
1:30:10.3C
1:30:47.2C
1:33:44.9(C
1:41:52.9C

1007

. MANIKANDAN. M

ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU

16.74



ga b~ W0 DN

1312
1147
1173
1076
1259
1355
1382

. MOHAN KUMAR. N

. SATHISHKUMAR. V

. SAMUEL GIFTSON. M
. SELVA VASANTH. |

. REJIN

. SURESHXAVIER. D

. DINESH JEFFERSON

SADAK TIRUNELVELI

KR ARTS KOVILPATTI
MARGOSCHIS PILLAYAN
EINSTEIN TIRUNELVEL
NMCC MARTHANDAM
SPKC ALWARKURICHI
STIJOHNSPALAYAMKOTTAI

16.78
17.67
17.85
20.07
DQ
DNF
DNS
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1312
1144
1014
1337
1302
1323
1006
1429

FINAL
. MOHAN KUMAR. N

. MUTHUVIJAY. J
. VANAMUTHU. M
. SURESH. S

. SARAN. S
.ABINESH. T

. KARAN. K

. AKASH. S

SADAK TIRUNELVELI

KR ARTS KOVILPATTI
ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU
SCOTT NAGERCOIL
STHINDU NAGERCOIL
SCOTT NAGERCOIL
ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE

57.99

59.75
1:03.07
1:03.73
1:07.17
1:07.83
1:08.00
1:09.73

I'MS UNIVERSITY:. S.R.ABINESH NMCC 7.22 2014

1 1294 . ASADULLAH MUJAHITH.
6.94, X, X, X, 7.19, X

2 1287 . NIMALAN. P

X, 6.68, X, X, X, X

3 1309 . IYYAPPAN. A

6.30, 6.16, 6.19, 6.18, 6.38, 6.15

4 1324 . AJAY. SK

5 1046 .SUBASH. S.S

6 1257 . JINES.JOHN

7 1055 .RAJA.G

8 1158 . JEBIN BRITO. J

9 1401 . NANDHU

10 1327 . GNANA PRAKASAM. S
11 1357 . AKILAN. S

STHINDU NAGERCOIL

POPES SAWYERPURAM

SADAK TIRUNELVELI

SCOTT NAGERCOIL
ARIGNAR ANNA ARALVA
NMCC MARTHANDAM

CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR
LEKSHMIPURAM NEYYOO
STJUDES THOOTHOOR
SCOTT NAGERCOIL

SRI SANKARA KOMMADI

7.19m

6.68m

6.38m

6.26m
6.08m
5.94m
5.70m
5.66m
5.35m
5.31m
5.20m



12 1311 . KARTHIC RAJA. S SADAK TIRUNELVELI 5.16m

13 1365 .ANISH StALPHONSA KANYAKUM 5.09m
14 1049 .CHARLES KUMAR.C CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR 5.07m
15 1394 .JOMIX JOSEPH. S StJOSEPH METTUR 5.06m
16 1395 .MARIA KABISTHARAN. A StJOSEPH METTUR 5.05m
17 1011 .REANTAS.M ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU 4.68m
1062 . EDIN CASTRO. R DON BOSCO NM

IMS UNIVERSITY:..V.KRISHNA PRASANTH ST HINDU 2.10 2014

1 1295 . BIVISHNAN. B.V STHINDU NAGERCOIL 2.00m
2 1260 . SHAN J.B.LEUVIS NMCC MARTHANDAM 1.91m
3 1318 . RISHAPRAJ. B SADAK TIRUNELVELI 1.85m
4 1439 . MUTHUKANNAN. R VOC THOOTHUKUDI 1.75m
5 1409 . RUTHRESH KUMAR StXAVIERS PALAYAMKO 1.75m
6 1322 . ABINESH. A SCOTT NAGERCOIL 1.75m
7 1252 . ASHIKSONAL NMCC MARTHANDAM 1.75m
8 1231 . MUTHARASU. N.K MSUCC KANYAKUMARI 1.75m
9 1446 . SATHISH KUMAR VOC THOOTHUKUDI 1.70m
10 1016 .ABIMAHESH. K AMBAI AMBASAMUDRAM 1.65m
11 1006 .KARAN.K ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU 1.60m
11 1360 .SURESH.S SRI SANKARA KOMMADI 1.60m
13 1111 .UVANESH.R GVN KOVILPATTI 1.52m

IMS UNIVERSITY:..V.KRISHNA PRASANTH ST HINDU 4.40 2014

1 1423 . SANKAR. L THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA 3.80m
2 1003 . BENYAMEEN BLESSING. ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU 2 80m
3 1172 . RAMAKRISHNAN. P MARGOSCHIS PILLAYAN 2 60m
4 1253 . ASWIN. J NMCC MARTHANDAM 2 40m
5 1043 . M.JESU VIJAY ARIGNAR ANNA ARALVA 2 40m
6 1487 . ARAVIND.S MSU COLL TISAYANVILA 2 40m
7 1436 . JEFFINJEYASEELAN VOC THOOTHUKUDI 2 20m



I'MS UNIVERSITY:. V.ANBU ST HINDU 15.35 2019

1 1300 . ROBINSON. S
14.39, 14.35, X, 14.32, 14.37, 14.88
2 1294 . ASADULLAH MUJAHITH.
14.28, 14.51, 14.38, X, 14.59, 14.87
3 1309 . IYYAPPAN. A
14.41, X, X, 13.82, X, 13.83

4 1324 . AJAY. SK

5 1431 . ANANTH. S

6 1046 .SUBASH. S.S

7 1158 .JEBIN BRITO. J

8 1190 . MUTHUPANDI. E

STHINDU NAGERCOIL

STHINDU NAGERCOIL

SADAK TIRUNELVELI

SCOTT NAGERCOIL

VOC THOOTHUKUDI
ARIGNAR ANNA ARALVA

LEKSHMIPURAM NEYYOO

MERIT IDAIKKAL

14.88m

14.87m

14.41m

12.91m
12.77m
11.77m
11.59m
11.30m

IMS UNIVERSITY:..SANTHOSH DEVADAS ST HINDU 14.21 2014

1 1413 . PURUSOTHEMEN
11.35, 11.45, 11.90, 11.90, 12.00, X

2 1301 . SAHAYA VIMAL. L
10.27, 10.98, 10.95, 10.45, 11.27, 11.41
3 1333 . RENJITH. C.S

10.88, 10.88, 10.13, 11.22, 10.70, X
1334 . ROSHAN B JOHN
1244 . ABEESHSOBI

1297 . CITHIEESWAR. S
1289 . SELVA KUMAR. P
1411 . ARUNSELVIN. M

1097 . DINESH. L

10 1426 . THETCHINAMOORTHY
11 1145 . NAGULESHWARAN. K
12 1280 . ABISHEK. N

13 1259 . REJIN

14 1075 . SAM SOLOMON. F

15 1433 . DINESH

16 1241 . ALLBIN. M. S

17 1042 . ARUN. A

© 00 N o 0o b

TDMNS TKALLIKULAM

STHINDU NAGERCOIL

SCOTT NAGERCOIL

SCOTT NAGERCOIL
NMCC MARTHANDAM
STHINDU NAGERCOIL
POPES SAWYERPURAM
TDMNS TKALLIKULAM
GVN KOVILPATTI
THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
KR ARTS KOVILPATTI
POPES SAWYERPURAM
NMCC MARTHANDAM
EINSTEIN TIRUNELVEL
VOC THOOTHUKUDI
NANJIL KALIYAKKAVIL
ARIGNAR ANNA ARALVA

12.00m

11.41m

11.22m

11.15m
10.05m
9.85m
9.84m
9.66m
9.51m
9.50m
9.28m
9.23m
9.15m
9.08m
8.98m
8.95m
8.79m



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

1422
1096
1108
1058
1077
1080
1179
1317
1050
1435
1191

. SAKTHIVEL. N

. SURESH KUMAR. T
. SOLAIRAJ. D

. SATHIYAJOTHI. V

. BHARATHKUMAR. S
. LAKSHMANAPERUMAL. S
. MUTHU RAMAN

. PUSHPARAJ. S .L

. DEEPAK. M

. ESAKKIRAJA

. PETCHI. P

THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
GASC NAGERCOIL
GVN KOVILPATTI

CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR
GASC KOVILPATTI
GASC KOVILPATTI
MDT TIRUNELVELI
SADAK TIRUNELVELI
CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR
VOC THOOTHUKUDI
MERIT IDAIKKAL

8.28m
8.17m
7.99m
7.53m
7.30m
7.15m
6.94m
6.76m
6.65m
6.61m
5.64m

IMS UNIVERSITY:..SANTHOSH DAVADAS ST HINDU 46.09 2014

1 1297 . CITHIEESWAR. S
39.80, X, X, 42.60, X, 37.79

2 1296 .BRAVEMAN HEART. S
X, 25.67, 31.04, X, 34.38, X

3 1288 . SATHISH. S

27.56, 27.17, X, 33.52, 27.26, 30.82
4 1413 . PURUSOTHEMEN
5 1333 . RENJITH.C.S

6 1313 . MUGESH. B

7 1411 . ARUNSELVIN. M

8 1246 . ABISHEK. R

9 1334 . ROSHAN B JOHN
10 1167 .JEYA ANANTH. P
11 1434 . EASWARAN

12 1225 . SIRAJIDEEN. P

13 1383 . GOPINATH. M

14 1108 . SOLAIRAJ. D

15 1241 . ALLBIN. M. S

16 1021 . SELVAKUMAR@SEENU. M
17 1096 .SURESH KUMAR. T
18 1138 . VEERASANKILI. K

STHINDU NAGERCOIL

STHINDU NAGERCOIL

POPES SAWYERPURAM

TDMNS TKALLIKULAM
SCOTT NAGERCOIL
SADAK TIRUNELVELI
TDMNS TKALLIKULAM
NMCC MARTHANDAM
SCOTT NAGERCOIL
MARGOSCHIS PILLAYAN
VOC THOOTHUKUDI
MSUCC KADAYANALLUR
STJOHNSPALAYAMKOTTAI
GVN KOVILPATTI

NANJIL KALIYAKKAVIL
AMBAI AMBASAMUDRAM
GASC NAGERCOIL

KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM

42.60m

34.38m

33.52m

32.36m
29.01m
28.83m
26.76m
26.60m
26.44m
25.33m
25.29m
23.50m
22.89m
22.69m
22.50m
22.25m
21.22m
20.76m



19 1247 . AJAY.S NMCC MARTHANDAM 18.49m
20 1050 . DEEPAK. M CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR 17.75m
21 1195 . RAMACHANDRAN. L MERIT IDAIKKAL 13.71m

IMS UNIVERSITY:..S.BRAVEMAN HEART ST HINDU 69.22 2019

1 1296 . BRAVEMAN HEART. S STHINDU NAGERCOIL 63.37m
61.17, 55.35, X, 61.63, 63.37, 60.87

2 1308 . ERNST PRAVEEN PRABHU SADAK TIRUNELVELI 59.20m
48.69, 53.26, 52.54, 59.20, 52.02, 54.26

3 1406 . JEGAESHWARAN StXAVIERS PALAYAMKO 55.78m
X, 55.78, X, 54.33, X, X

4 1313 . MUGESH. B SADAK TIRUNELVELI 53.18m
5 1246 . ABISHEK. R NMCC MARTHANDAM 51.20m
6 1437 . KARTHICK. M VOC THOOTHUKUDI 48.91m
7 1351 . RAMAIAH. P SPKC ALWARKURICHI 41.00m
8 1449 . SIVAMANIKANDAN VOC THOOTHUKUDI 39.90m
9 1021 . SELVAKUMAR@SEENU. M AMBAI AMBASAMUDRAM 38.52m
10 1273 . NALLASAMY. S PMT COLLEGE SANKARAN 37.28m
11 1222 . PRABAKARAN. M MSUCC KADAYANALLUR 34.69m
12 1118 . BALAMURUGAN. A KAMARAJ SURANDAI 32.12m
13 1138 . VEERASANKILI. K KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM 20.94m

I'MS UNIVERSITY:. RAM KUMAR GOVT ENG 45.87 2002

1 1167 .JEYA ANANTH. P MARGOSCHIS PILLAYAN 27.28m
19.19, 27.28, X, 25.67, X, 26.32

2 1042 . ARUN. A ARIGNAR ANNA ARALVA 26.54m
24.36, 25.80, 26.54, 25.19, 24.94, 25.48

3 1288 . SATHISH. S POPES SAWYERPURAM 25 08m
24.11, X, 25.08, 24.97, X, X

4 1289 . SELVA KUMAR. P POPES SAWYERPURAM 21.22m
5 1434 . EASWARAN VOC THOOTHUKUDI 19.48m
6 1452 . ABILASH.B StJOSEPH METTUR 19.28m
7 1317 .PUSHPARAJ. S .L SADAK TIRUNELVELI 18.64m



10
11

1392
1308
1427
1129
1169

. GUNASHEELAN. G

. ERNST PRAVEEN PRABHU
. ULAGANATHAN

. YOGARAJ. M

. MURUGAN. P

StJIOSEPH METTUR
SADAK TIRUNELVELI
THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
KAMARAJ SURANDAI
MARGOSCHIS PILLAYAN

16.91m
16.26m
13.48m
13.40m
NM

1
1321
1313

1292
1293

1331
1323

1132
1133

1007
1012

1437
1442

1099
1106

1255
1257

SADAK TIRUNELVELI C
. VETRIVELAN. A

. MUGESH. B

STHINDU NAGERCOIL D
. AJEESH. M

. ANTONY SHELKTON.
SCOTT NAGERCOIL E

. NIVIN. M.P

.ABINESH. T

KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM G

. MUTHUESAKKI. P

. MUTHUVINAYAGAM. S
ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU F
. MANIKANDAN. M

. RISHANTH V. RAYAN
VOC THOOTHUKUDI H

. KARTHICK. M

. PRAGATHEEESWARMAN
GVN KOVILPATTI A

. KARTHIKEYAN. P

. RAHUL. R

NMCC MARTHANDAM B
. BENOBLINJ.L.MOSES

. JINES.JOHN

SADAK TIRUNELVELI
. IYYAPPAN. A

. SATHISH KUMAR. B
STHINDU NAGERCOIL
. ROBINSON. S

. ASADULLAH MUJAHIT
SCOTT NAGERCOIL

. RATHIF. S

. MOHAMMAD ANAS. |
KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM

. ESAKKIPANDI. P

. ESAKKIMUTHU. M
ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU
. NAVEEN RAJ. M

. MANIKANDAN. M
VOC THOOTHUKUDI

. SATHISH KUMAR

. ANANTH. S

GVN KOVILPATTI

. SUNDAR. S

. MAHENDRAN. G
NMCC MARTHANDAM
. BENIN. R.V

. ABISHAIMANNUEL. P

45.53

46.00

46.94

47.10

47.51

47.96

48.72

48.75

1
1298

STHINDU NAGERCOIL C
. JEGAN. J

STHINDU NAGERCOIL
. SARAN. S

3:29.04



1299 . PAULWIN RATHEESH.
2 NMCC MARTHANDAM E
1251 .ARUN. M
1249 . ALEX XAVIER. G
3 SADAK TIRUNELVELI F
1320 . VENKADSH PRABAKAR
1310 . KANNAN. V
4 ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU D
1009 . MANIKANDAN. S
1001 . AKASH. J
5 VOC THOOTHUKUDI G
1448 . SEETHAARUNAN
1450 . SIVASANKAR. V
6 PMT COLLEGE SANKARAN H
1271 . KOKUL. C
1273 . NALLASAMY. S
7 LEKSHMIPURAM NEYYOO B
1161 . SREE VIGNESH. S.R
1156 . GOWTHAM. M.B

EINSTEIN TIRUNELVEL A
1076 . SELVA VASANTH. |
1072 . RAJA. K

Event # 22 WOME

RESULTS OF FINALS
1913 . JEYABENISHA SUSAN. M

1850 .SUREKA.J

1887 . PRIYATHARSHINI. K
1703 . EBENSIMI. R.I

1747 . BINZY. W

1604 . MUTHULAKSHMI. K
1881 . THAVASI BHAVANI
1624 . ANCILINVIII. A

co N o o B~ W N P

RESULTS OF SEMIS Heat 1

. SHIBIN RAJ. S

NMCC MARTHANDAM

. STEBIN. S

. VIJIN. V

SADAK TIRUNELVELI

. PAULRAJ. S

. MOHAN KUMAR. N
ADITANAR TIRUCHENDU

. KARAN. K

. VANAMUTHU. M

VOC THOOTHUKUDI

. SANKAR. M

. MANTHIRAMOORTHI.
PMT COLLEGE SANKARAN
. SIRANJEEVI. S

. PERIYASAMY. M
LEKSHMIPURAM NEYYOO
. JEBIN BRITO. J

EINSTEIN TIRUNELVEL
. ANTONY PARLIN. J
. MICHEAL ALLWIN. M

3:36.94

3:37.22

3:37.52

3:55.39

3:59.61

4:10.61

DNS

WCC NAGERCOIL
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE
NMCC MARTHANDAM
STHINDU NAGERCOIL
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE
THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI

12.36
13.13
13.37
13.86
14.38
14.50
14.62
14.94



1850
1887
1703
1747
1604
1664

o O~ W N P

. SUREKA. J

. PRIYATHARSHINI. K
. EBENSIMI. R.I

. BINZY. W

. MUTHULAKSHMI. K
. RAMA LAKSHMI

RESULTS OF SEMIS Heat 2

1913
1881
1624
1731
1634
1641
1615

N o o b~ W N P

1827
1641
1664
1862
1545
1566
1621

N oo o b~ WN P

1850
1703
1624
1596
1648
1642
1693

N o o b~ WN P

. JEYABENISHA SUSAN. M
. THAVASI BHAVANI

. ANCILINVIJI. A

. BALASATHIYA. M

. PRATHIJENO. A

. INDHU RANI. M

. JEYADURGA. S

. MALARKODI. A

. INDHU RANI. M

. RAMA LAKSHMI

. ANANTHAVALLI

. SOFIYA. M

. KEERTHANA. S

. THANGAKALEESWARI. G

. SUREKA. J

. EBENSIMI. R.I

. ANCILINVIJI. A

. SWEETLIN LINO. S
. MALATHI. S

. MURUGESWARI. M
. MURUGESWARI. V

STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE
NMCC MARTHANDAM
STHINDU NAGERCOIL
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE
MDT TIRUNELVELI

WCC NAGERCOIL
THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
RANI ANNA TIRUNELVE
HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
KAMARAJ SURANDAI
GVN KOVILPATTI

STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
KAMARAJ SURANDAI

MDT TIRUNELVELI

TDMNS TKALLIKULAM
CHRISTOPHER NANGUNE
EINSTEIN TIRUNELVEL
GVN KOVILPATTI

STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
NMCC MARTHANDAM
HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
GASC SATHANKULAM
KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM
KAMARAJ SURANDAI
MSUCC KADAYANALLUR

13.00
13.26
13.71
14.13
14.22
15.47

12.50
14.62
14.86
14.94
14.98
15.03
17.13

15.20
15.26
15.54
16.09
16.97
17.34
18.05

13.20
13.76
14.82
14.97
15.12
15.59
17.07



N oo o~ W N P

1634 . PRATHIJENO. A HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI 14.80

1615 .JEYADURGA. S GVN KOVILPATTI 14.86
1731 . BALASATHIYA. M RANI ANNA TIRUNELVE 15.36
1740 .PRATHIBA. M RANI ANNA TIRUNELVE 15.51
1553 . RAGAVI. S CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR 16.86
1599 . BEAUTLIN PELSIYA. S GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE 16.88
1867 . POFINASELCIAL TDMNS TKALLIKULAM 16.95

N o o~ WO N P

1913 . JEYABENISHA SUSAN. M WCC NAGERCOIL 12.62
1747 . BINZY. W STHINDU NAGERCOIL 14.18
1604 . MUTHULAKSHMI. K GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE 14.22
1881 . THAVASI BHAVANI THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA 14.70
1897 . MAGALA.J WAVOO KAYALPATTINAM 15.00
1826 . RASHMI STJUDES THOOTHOOR 16.55
1780 . KRISHNA PAVITHRA. R SRI SANKARA KOMMADI 26.77

o o~ W DN PP
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1887 . PRIYATHARSHINI. K VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE 13.35
1660 . SHAJILIN BENI. S LEKSHMIPURAM NEYYOO 15.59
1756 . SIVARANJINI. M SADAK TIRUNELVELI 15.75
1540 .JECINTHA.D CHRISTOPHER NANGUNE 16.93
1684 . PONMANJULA. S MSUC NAGAMPATTI 17.90
1919 . THANIKA. T.L WCC NAGERCOIL 18.01
1775 . RAJESWARI. M SPKC ALWARKURICHI DNS
Event # 23 WOM

RESULTS OF FINALS r
1913 . JEYABENISHA SUSAN. M WCC NAGERCOIL 25 93
1850 .SUREKA.J STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI 27 97
1703 . EBENSIMI. R.I NMCC MARTHANDAM 28.65
1804 . BINDHU StALPHONSA KANYAKUM 31.17
1648 . MALATHI. S KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM 31.29
1884 . ANCY.AK VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE 32.14

1848 . SNOWBER. A STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI 32.70
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1854

1703
1848
1804
1634
1853
1660
1642

1913
1884
1854
1664
1715
1862
1776
1653

1850
1918
1556
1754
1544
1641
1777

1648
1601
1582
1788

. MANO SELSIYA. S

. EBENSIMI. R.I

. SNOWBER. A

. BINDHU

. PRATHIJENO. A

. INDHUSWETHA. E
. SHAJILIN BENI. S

. MURUGESWARI. M

. JEYABENISHA SUSAN. M
. ANCY. AK

. MANO SELSIYA. S

. RAMA LAKSHMI

. SANTHIYA. A

. ANANTHAVALLI

. SHUNMUGAPRIYA. N

. SANDHANA MICHAEL PRI

. SUREKA. J

. SIVA RANJITHA. M

. SHUNMUGA PRIYA. P
.SENGHA. T

. SAILEKA. A

. INDHU RANI. M

. SIVAANANTHAMARI. M

. MALATHI. S

. KARUPPAYI. M

. SHALNI. P

. MUTHU LAKSHMI PRIYA.

STC TIRUNELVELI

NMCC MARTHANDAM
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
StALPHONSA KANYAKUM
HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
STC TIRUNELVELI
LEKSHMIPURAM NEYYOO
KAMARAJ SURANDAI

WCC NAGERCOIL
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE
STC TIRUNELVELI

MDT TIRUNELVELI
PARASAKTHI COURTALL
TDMNS TKALLIKULAM
SPKC ALWARKURICHI

KR ARTS KOVILPATTI

STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
WCC NAGERCOIL

CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR
SADAK TIRUNELVELI
CHRISTOPHER NANGUNE
KAMARAJ SURANDAI
SPKC ALWARKURICHI

KGS SRIVAIKUNDAM
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE
GASC NAGERCOIL

SRI SARADA TIRUNELV

DNS

29.20
30.87
31.13
32.65
33.31
33.36
33.91

26.09
31.16
31.27
33.58
35.21
37.45
44.64

DNF

28.23
32.00
32.24
33.31
36.83
37.81
38.02

31.25
31.73
32.27
34.98



ol

1677 . DIFFI. J. RAJU MSU DEPT ABHISHEKAPA

36.51
6 1616 . KKARTHIKA. R GVN KOVILPATTI 37.31
7 1543 . PUNITHAFATHIMA. A CHRISTOPHER NANGUNE 38.42
Event # 24 WOM

RESULTS OF FINALS r
1 1752 . RAMALAKSHMI. K SADAK TIRUNELVELI 58.96
2 1631 .JISHA.R HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI 1:05.48
3 1633 .MALAR. S HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI 1:06.58
4 1886 . BINDUJA. A VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE 1:13.40
5 1827 . MALARKODI. A STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI 1:16.51
1582 . SHALNI. P GASC NAGERCOIL DNE
1875 . KINSGLEY THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA DNS

- RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heatl
1 1633 .MALAR. S HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI 1:08.61
2 1582 . SHALNI. P GASC NAGERCOIL 1:17.16
3 1530 . PETCHIAMMAL.V APCMC THOOTHUKUDI 1:29.67
4 1677 . DIFFI. J. RAJU MSU DEPT ABHISHEKAPA 1:29.96
5 1926 . GOPIKA .M SREE AYYAPPA CHUNKA 1:34.24
6 1867 . POFINASELCIAL TDMNS TKALLIKULAM 1:43.11
7 1928 . P.JANAGA DURGA KAMARAJ COLLEGE THOO 1:44.70

- RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat2
1 1827 . MALARKODI. A STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI 1:18.66
2 1875 . KINSGLEY THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA 1:27.97
3 1864 . JEMILA TDMNS TKALLIKULAM 1:31.65
4 1586 . ANU. U GASC SATHANKULAM 1:38.26
5 1531 . PONSHANTHA. K APCMC THOOTHUKUDI 1:41.03
1618 . MATHUMITHRA. K GVN KOVILPATTI DNE

- RESULTS OF PRELIMS Heat3
1 1752 . RAMALAKSHMI. K SADAK TIRUNELVELI 1:00.62
2 1631 .JISHA.R HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI 1:05.42

3 1847 .SHOBANA.R STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI

1:06.56



4 1819
5 1655
1543

1886
1802
1925
1645
1792
1544

o O~ W N P

. ABINA
AJILA AL

. PUNITHAFATHIMA. A

. BINDUJA. A

. ASHWINI

. ABITHA .A

. RAMA LAKSHMI. K
. RAJESWARI. G

. SAILEKA. A

STJUDES THOOTHOOR
LEKSHMIPURAM NEYYOO
CHRISTOPHER NANGUNE

VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE
StALPHONSA KANYAKUM
SREE AYYAPPA CHUNKA
KAMARAJ SURANDAI

SRI SARADA TIRUNELV
CHRISTOPHER NANGUNE

1:26.21
1:35.53
DNF

1:11.50
1:20.50
1:27.30
1:33.00
1:37.25
1:39.74

1 1857
2 1755
3 1748
4 1847
5 1911
6 1631
7 1598
8 1859
9 1528
10 1707
11 1539
12 1530
13 1616
14 1716
15 1645
16 1611
17 1824

. PRINKAYA

. SHUBBULAKSHMI. P
. RAMYA. R

. SHOBANA. R

. JENIGA. J

.JISHA. R

. AARTHI. G

. THANGAANITHA

. NANTHINI. A

. SMILY. M.S

. HEAVENLY SNOW. J
. PETCHIAMMAL. V

. KARTHIKA. R

. SELVAKUMARI. S

. RAMA LAKSHMI. K

. SUJITHA YAZHINI. P
. ATHIRA

STC TIRUNELVELI

SADAK TIRUNELVELI
STHINDU NAGERCOIL
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
WCC NAGERCOIL

HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE
STC TIRUNELVELI
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
NMCC MARTHANDAM
CHRISTOPHER NANGUNE
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
GVN KOVILPATTI
PARASAKTHI COURTALL
KAMARAJ SURANDAI
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE
STJUDES THOOTHOOR

2:21.40
2:23.84
2:25.90
2:44.73
2:53.00
2:56.88
3:14.50
3:23.78
3:29.10
3:29.40
3:38.55
3:40.51
3:57.37
4:05.50
4:09.40
4:12.68
4:32.59

1 1755
2 1748

. SHUBBULAKSHMI. P
. RAMYA. R

SADAK TIRUNELVELI
STHINDU NAGERCOIL

5:11.47
5:11.48



1911
1841
1643
1763
1845
1528

o N o o b~ W

. JENIGA. J

. MARY THANGAM. A
. PADMA PRIYA. M

. SHALINI KUMARI. M
. MUTHU MARI. K

. NANTHINI. A

WCC NAGERCOIL
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
KAMARAJ SURANDAI
SCOTT NAGERCOIL
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI

5:55.27
6:03.05
6:23.64
6:41.45
6:42.01
6:58.16

1758
1830
1527
1639
1627
1774
1912
1607
1795
1701
1844
1734

© 00 N O O b~ W DN P
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. SUBBLAKSHMI. C

. ASHA. V

. MATHI. G

. ARUMUGA KANI. V

. DELPHIN. R

. PRIYA.C

. JENISHA. R

. SAKTHIDEVI. S

. SORNA LAKSHMI. S

. MERCIYA MABEL. M
. MUTHU LAKSHMI. M
. JELSIYA. J

SADAK TIRUNELVELI
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
KAMARAJ SURANDAI
HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
SPKC ALWARKURICHI
WCC NAGERCOIL
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE
SRI SARADA TIRUNELV
NANJIL KALIYAKKAVIL
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
RANI ANNA TIRUNELVE

19:33.05
24:10.85
24:32.98
25:16.03
25:38.73
27:08.05
27:08.21
27:58.08
28:22.21
28:23.68
29:09.33
29:25.78

1758
1753
1846
1768
1535
1879
1639
1795
1874
1908
1516
1903
1701

o o~ W DN PP

. SUBBLAKSHMI. C

. SELVI. E

. RUBITHRA. Y

. ISAIVANI. M

. SELVAMANI. D

. PARVATHY. K

. ARUMUGA KANI. V
. SORNA LAKSHMI. S
. INDIRA GANDHI. M

. DEVA SAKILA. E

. AMBIKA. K

. ABISHA. L.S

. MERCIYA MABEL. M

SADAK TIRUNELVELI
SADAK TIRUNELVELI
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
SPKC ALWARKURICHI
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
KAMARAJ SURANDAI
SRI SARADA TIRUNELV
THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
WCC NAGERCOIL
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
WCC NAGERCOIL
NANJIL KALIYAKKAVIL

41:23.48
45:12.11
46:34.07
49:40.47
50:46.66
54:10.17
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF



1768
1535
1846
1516
1772
1601

o 0o~ W N P

. ISAIVANI. M

. SELVAMANI. D
. RUBITHRA. Y

. AMBIKA. K

. MATHAVI. V

. KARUPPAYI. M

SPKC ALWARKURICHI
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
SPKC ALWARKURICHI
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE

1:45:50.00
1:50:24.00
1:54:42.00
2:07:55.00
2:10:49.00
2:19:23.00

RESULTS OF FINALS

1761
1835
1757
1887
1841
1854
1732
1698

N o o~ W N P

1757
1887
1854
1841
1698
1705
1646
1554

~N o o~ WON P

1761
1835
1732
1884

A W N P

. YUGITHA. S

. JEYA NISHA SWEETY. R
. SRI MUGUNTHA. S

. PRIYATHARSHINI. K

. MARY THANGAM. A

. MANO SELSIYA. S

. GAYATHRI. R

. LENISH. A

. SRI MUGUNTHA. S

. PRIYATHARSHINI. K
. MANO SELSIYA. S

. MARY THANGAM. A
. LENISH. A

. GOBIHA. J.P

. SIVA PRIYA. K

. SELVAM. S

. YUGITHA. S

. JEYA NISHA SWEETY. R
. GAYATHRI. R

. ANCY. AK

SADAK TIRUNELVELI
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
SADAK TIRUNELVELI
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
STC TIRUNELVELI

RANI ANNA TIRUNELVE
MSUCC KANYAKUMARI

SADAK TIRUNELVELI
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE
STC TIRUNELVELI
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
MSUCC KANYAKUMARI
NMCC MARTHANDAM
KAMARAJ SURANDAI

CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR

SADAK TIRUNELVELI
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
RANI ANNA TIRUNELVE
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE

15.52
17.58
17.94
18.52
19.40
19.74
22.78

DNS

18.48
19.04
19.83
20.14
20.92
21.99
22.60

DNF

15.86
18.04
20.58
21.96



5 1606 . RAMALAKSHMI. S GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE 22.40

6 1717 . SELVASARANYA. | PARASAKTHI COURTALL 22.83

1920 . VINISHAMOL. R WCC NAGERCOIL DNE
- Event#31762CM762CMWOMENS 400m Hurdles

FINAL

1 1752 . RAMALAKSHMI. K SADAK TIRUNELVELI 1:07.30
2 1759 .SUDHA.E SADAK TIRUNELVELI 1:16.02
3 1835 . JEYA NISHA SWEETY. R STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI 1:19.02
4 1628 . GAYATHRI. K HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI 1:29.92
5 1612 . THANGA PRIYA. M GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE 1:37.00
6 1651 . LOKITHA KR ARTS KOVILPATTI 1:37.77

1882 . THIRUMALAI DEEPA THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA DNS

I MS UNIVERSITY:. ALAKU LAKSHMI G V N 5.32 1999

1 1761 . YUGITHA. S SADAK TIRUNELVELI 5.58m
5.49, 5.41, 3.61, 5.58, 5.56, 5.49

2 1889 . SREEJA. | VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE 4.42m
3.54,4.07, 4.13, 4.10, 4.27, 4.42

3 1804 . BINDHU StALPHONSA KANYAKUM 4.41m
4.30, 4.30, 4.19, 4.40, 4.38, 4.41

4 1756 . SIVARANJINI. M SADAK TIRUNELVELI 4.34m
5 1704 . FRANSHLINJENI NMCC MARTHANDAM 4.29m
6 1881 . THAVASI BHAVANI THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA 4.28m
7 1848 . SNOWBER. A STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI 4.16m
8 1596 . SWEETLIN LINO. S GASC SATHANKULAM 4.01m
9 1843 . MICHEAL SELCIYA. A STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI 3.80m
10 1817 . THIPSHIKA. K StJOSEPH METTUR 3.79m
11 1540 .JECINTHA.D CHRISTOPHER NANGUNE 3.56m
12 1623 .ABITHAMOL.V HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI 3.53m

1919 . THANIKA. T.L WCC NAGERCOIL NM

IMS UNIVERSITY:..GRACENA G MERLY HOLY CROSS 1.68 2019



g A W N

1630
1878
1762
1585
1644

. GRACENA G. MERLY
. MUTHULAKSHMI

. OSANNIYO. A
AJITHA. V

. RAJA LAKSHMI. G

HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
SCOTT NAGERCOIL
GASC SATHANKULAM
KAMARAJ SURANDAI

1.73m
1.38m
1.35m
1.26m
1.23m

I'MS UNIVERSITY:. T.CHRISTYJEYA W C C 11.80 2002

. KRISHNAVENI. U

9.49, 9.85, 9.75, 9.61, 9.73, 9.99

. BINDUJA. A

9.87, 9.96, 9.23, 9.88, 9.89, 9.89

. ANCILINVIII. A

9.56, 9.50, 9.78, 9.13, 9.19, 9.66

1 1749
2 1886
3 1624
4 1632
5 1789
6 1704
7 1897
8 1838
9 1518
10 1732
11 1889
12 1843
13 1780
14 1908
15 1646
16 1570
17 1817
18 1546

. LIBINA. V

. MUTHUMARI. M

. FRANSHLINJENI

. MAGALA. J

. KIRUBA THANGAM. R

. ESSAKKIAMMALSARANYA.

. GAYATHRI. R

. SREEJA. |

. MICHEAL SELCIYA. A

. KRISHNA PAVITHRA. R
. DEVA SAKILA. E

. SIVA PRIYA. K

. SWATHI. V

. THIPSHIKA. K

. ATHISTA LAKSHMI. R

SADAK TIRUNELVELI

VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE

HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI

HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
SRI SARADA TIRUNELV
NMCC MARTHANDAM
WAVOO KAYALPATTINAM
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
RANI ANNA TIRUNELVE
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
SRI SANKARA KOMMADI
WCC NAGERCOIL
KAMARAJ SURANDAI
EINSTEIN TIRUNELVEL
StJIOSEPH METTUR

CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR

9.99m

9.96m

9.78m

9.68m
9.49m
9.37m
8.90m
8.84m
8.68m
8.65m
8.50m
8.33m
8.31m
8.15m
8.00m
7.87m
7.69m
7.65m

I'MS UNIVERSITY:. M.MANJU SADAK 3.20 2019

1
2
3

1750
1749
1644

. MANJU. M
. KRISHNAVENI. U
. RAJA LAKSHMI. G

SADAK TIRUNELVELI
SADAK TIRUNELVELI
KAMARAJ SURANDAI

3.35m
2.30m
1.70m



4

1606

. RAMALAKSHMI. S

GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE

1.30m

IMS UNIVERSITY:..U.VASUMATHY HOLLY CROSS 13.06 2011

. RESHMA. J

8.06, 8.39, 8.38, 8.31, 8.80, 8.84

. ABARNA. M

8.67,8.21, 7.93, 7.79, X, 7.55

. CARMEL ASHIKA. K

8.06, 8.20, 7.91, 8.24, 8.10, 8.57

1 1793
2 1891
3 1831
4 1760
5 1834
6 1702
7 1654
8 1765
9 1538
10 1626
11 1635
12 1551
13 1781
14 1636
15 1602
16 1532
17 1647
18 1880
19 1695
20 1896
21 1547
22 1764
23 1863
23 1711
25 1925
26 1927
27 1818
28 1885

. SUGUNA. G

. JENOVIN. M

. ABILARAJAN

. SATHANA. S

. APARNA. B

. DEEPAPONSIYA. D

. BEBISHA. J.B

. SELMA. R

. PAVITHRA. S

. ROSELIN MARY. L

. AMALORPA BRITNEY. A
. MANJULA. C

. SANGEETHA. R

. VIJAYA RANI. V

. SIVASAKTHI

. REVATHI. S

. KAMALI. A

. BHUVANESHWARI. P
. ANUSHIYA. V

. ANNA LAKSHMI REKHA.
. KANIMOZHI. N

. ABITHA .A

. M. LINGAMMAL

. VINOTHINI. A

. ANUSHA. P

SRI SARADA TIRUNELV

WAVOO KAYALPATTINAM

STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI

SADAK TIRUNELVELI
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
NMCC MARTHANDAM

KR ARTS KOVILPATTI
SIVANTHI ARTS THOOT
CHRISTOPHER NANGUNE
HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR

SRI SANKARA KOMMADI
HOLY CROSS HOME THO
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
KAMARAJ SURANDAI
THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
MSUCC KADAYANALLUR
WAVOO KAYALPATTINAM
CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR
SIVANTHI ARTS THOOT
TDMNS TKALLIKULAM
PARASAKTHI COURTALL
SREE AYYAPPA CHUNKA
KAMARAJ COLLEGE THOO
StJOSEPH METTUR
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE

8.84m

8.67m

8.57m

8.26m
8.04m
7.88m
7.77m
7.32m
6.97m
6.88m
6.60m
6.59m
6.53m
6.40m
6.31m
6.19m
6.13m
6.03m
5.92m
5.87m
5.82m
5.80m
5.65m
5.65m
5.45m
5.42m
5.14m
4.75m



IMS UNIVERSITY:..W.R BINITHA HOLLY CROSS 36.52 2012

1 1891 . ABARNA. M

19.68, X, 17.53, 18.94, 19.51, 18.04
2 1880 . SIVASAKTHI

16.29, 16.79, 17.96, 17.09, 18.70, 17.31
3 1834 .JENOVIN. M

9.29, 17.42, X, 15.27, 18.27, 17.90

4 1722 . ANGEL.J

5 1730 . VINITHA. T

6 1603 . MEENA. N

7 1922 . LEKHA .R.L

8 1842 . MICHEAL EBINA. A
9 1898 . MUTHUSELVI. M

10 1865 .JENCIYAL. S

11 1818 . VINOTHINI. A

12 1869 . SIVASUNDARI L

13 1921 . ARKSHAYA .R.S

14 1690 . KRISHNAVENI. A

WAVOO KAYALPATTINAM

THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA

STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI

POPES SAWYERPURAM
POPES SAWYERPURAM
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE
SREE AYYAPPA CHUNKA
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
WAVOO KAYALPATTINAM
TDMNS TKALLIKULAM
StJOSEPH METTUR
TDMNS TKALLIKULAM
SREE AYYAPPA CHUNKA
MSUCC KADAYANALLUR

19.68m

18.70m

18.37m

17.30m
17.30m
16.04m
15.55m
15.50m
15.06m
14.25m
14.19m
13.27m
11.73m
4.80m

IMS UNIVERSITY:..UVASUMATHY HOLLY CROSS 42.51 2011

1 1793 . RESHMA.J

24.33, 27.78, X, 27.89, X, 20.96

2 1760 .SUGUNA. G

22.28, X, 23.46, 23.58, X, 25.95

3 1923 . SUSHMITHA K.S
21.84,22.73, 22.23, 19.26, X, 24.08
4 1849 . SUBA CHITHRA. A
5 1831 . CARMEL ASHIKA. K
6 1781 .ROSELIN MARY. L
7 1922 . LEKHA .R.L

8 1529 . NARTHANAPRIYA. S.R
9 1538 . DEEPAPONSIYA. D

SRI SARADA TIRUNELV

SADAK TIRUNELVELI

SREE AYYAPPA CHUNKA

STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
SRI SANKARA KOMMADI
SREE AYYAPPA CHUNKA
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
CHRISTOPHER NANGUNE

27.89m

25.95m

24.08m

22.43m
21.94m
21.44m
20.85m
20.20m
19.93m



10 1667 . DHANALAKSHMI. M
11 1920 . VINISHAMOL. R

12 1877 . MARIAMMAL

13 1520 .GOWSALYA. M

14 1883 . ABISHA.R

15 1702 . ABILARAJAN

16 1635 .SELMA.R

17 1730 . VINITHA. T

18 1902 . THASLEEMA. S

19 1654 . SATHANA. S

20 1695 . REVATHI. S

21 1736 . MALAVIKA. S

22 1603 .MEENA. N

23 1874 . INDIRA GANDHI. M
24 1647 . VIJAYA RANI. V

25 1917 . SABITHA. A

26 1632 . LIBINA.V

27 1599 . BEAUTLIN PELSIYA. S
28 1689 . ISAIVANI. S

MERIT IDAIKKAL

WCC NAGERCOIL
THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE
NMCC MARTHANDAM
HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
POPES SAWYERPURAM
WAVOO KAYALPATTINAM
KR ARTS KOVILPATTI
MSUCC KADAYANALLUR
RANI ANNA TIRUNELVE
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE
THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
KAMARAJ SURANDAI
WCC NAGERCOIL

HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE
MSUCC KADAYANALLUR

19.46m
19.05m
18.55m
18.17m
17.96m
17.93m
17.85m
17.78m
17.53m
17.43m
16.40m
15.46m
15.17m
15.05m
14.05m
13.01m
12.81m
11.89m
11.10m

I MS UNIVERSITY:. MARY VIMALA W C C 36.26 1996
1 1629 . GNANAJENISHA. S

X, 22.77, 26.20, X, X, 31.28

2 1501 .JENISHA. S

27.40, 28.09, X, 26.92, X, X

3 1842 . MICHEAL EBINA. A

16.89, 18.22, 19.55, 21.13, 19.01, 24.49

4 1778 . SONALI. NL

5 1924 . NADHIYA K

6 1923 . SUSHMITHA K.S

7 1877 . MARIAMMAL

8 1829 . ANTONY THANGA SATHAN
9 1563 . BANUMATHI. L

10 1711 . KANIMOZHI. N

HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI

ANNAI THOLAYAVATTAM

STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI

SPKC ALWARKURICHI
SREE AYYAPPA CHUNKA
SREE AYYAPPA CHUNKA
THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
EINSTEIN TIRUNELVEL
PARASAKTHI COURTALL

31.28m

28.09m

24.49m

21.60m
21.11m
20.10m
19.73m
19.51m
19.22m
17.45m



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

1526
1770
1706
1555
1788
1885
1626
1914
1786
1617

. MARIESWARI. N
. KEERTHANA. M
. LEEJA. G.S

. SHARMILA. K

. MUTHU LAKSHMI PRIYA.
. ANUSHA. P

. BEBISHA. J.B

. LORETTA ANN. S
. KOMBAMADATHI. M
. KEERTHANA. T

APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
SPKC ALWARKURICHI
NMCC MARTHANDAM

CSI JAYARAJ NALLUR

SRI SARADA TIRUNELV
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE
HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
WCC NAGERCOIL

SRI SARADA TIRUNELV
GVN KOVILPATTI

16.89m
16.77m
16.29m
15.98m
15.87m
15.56m
15.29m
15.25m
15.04m
14.20m
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1753
1609
1836
1890
1872
1640
1710
1681
1883
1929
1522
1907
1744
1623
1822
1537
1685
1745
1564
1924
1815
1719
1687

. SELVI. E

. SINDHU PRIYA. P
. KANAGAVALLI. K
. VIBITHA. V

. ELAKIYA. M

. ESWARI. R

. HEMA. M

. MATHUBALA. R

. ABISHA. R

. BANUMATHI.B

. ISWARYA. V

. DERIN. D

. SIVASATHYA. M

. ABITHAMOL. V

. ALEENA

. SUMATHI. S

. ARUL JOTHL. V

. VAISHNAVI. A

. JOTHIKA. M

. NADHIYA K

. SAKTHISELVAM. C
. VANMATHI. S
. ESHA KAVITHA ANJALLI.

SADAK TIRUNELVELI
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE
THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA
KAMARAJ SURANDAI
PARASAKTHI COURTALL
MSUC NAGAMPATTI
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
WCC NAGERCOIL

RANI ANNA TIRUNELVE
HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
STIJUDES THOOTHOOR
APCMC THOOTHUKUDI
MSUCC KADAYANALLUR
RANI ANNA TIRUNELVE
EINSTEIN TIRUNELVEL
SREE AYYAPPA CHUNKA
StJOSEPH METTUR
PARASAKTHI COURTALL
MSUCC KADAYANALLUR

35:22.43
36:29.58
36:29.81
37:26.15
37:31.09
38:31.16
39:58.72
40:42.09
40:48.12
41:27.94
41:47.99
41:51.17
42:20.83
42:42.29
44:18.90
44:18.95
44:42.94
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS



1
1750
1761

1848
1835

1886
1887

1633
1624

1916
1918

1614
1612

1796
1798

1854
1856

SADAK TIRUNELVELI C

. MANJU. M

. YUGITHA. S

STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI D
. SNOWBER. A

. JEYA NISHA SWEETY
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE E
. BINDUJA. A

. PRIYATHARSHINI. K
HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI F
. MALAR. S

. ANCILINVIII. A

WCC NAGERCOIL G

. NIBISHA. A

. SIVA RANJITHA. M
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE H
. VIUITHA. N

. THANGA PRIYA. M

SRI SARADA TIRUNELV A

. SOUNDARYA. B

VI G

STC TIRUNELVELI B

. MANO SELSIYA. S

. MUTHU LAKSHMI. M

SADAK TIRUNELVELI

. KRISHNAVENI. U

. RAMALAKSHMI. K
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
. KARPAGA NANDHINI.

. SUREKA. J
VIVEKANANDA AGASTHEE
. ANCY. AK

. SREEJA. |

HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI
. LIBINA. V

.JISHA. R

WCC NAGERCOIL

. THANIKA. T.L

. JEYABENISHA SUSAN
GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE
. MEENA. N

. MUTHULAKSHMI. K

SRI SARADA TIRUNELV

. RAJESWARI. G

. MUTHUMARI. M

STC TIRUNELVELI

. VASANTHI

. INDHUSWETHA. E

52.70

55.59

55.87

57.02

59.26

1:06.49

DNS

DNS

1
1757
1753

1847
1841

SADAK TIRUNELVELI A

. SRI MUGUNTHA. S

. SELVI. E

STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI B
. SHOBANA. R

. MARY THANGAM. A

SPKC ALWARKURICHI D

SADAK TIRUNELVELI

. SUDHA. E

. SHUBBULAKSHMI. P
STMARYS THOOTHUKUDI
.ASHA. V

. RUBITHRA. Y

SPKC ALWARKURICHI

4:29.61

4:48.72

5:06.23



1771 . KUTTIAMMAL@SNEHA. .PRIYA.C

1777 . SIVAANANTHAMARI. . ISAIVANI. M

4 GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE C GOVINDAMMAL TIRUCHE 5:10.65

1604 . MUTHULAKSHMI. K . KARUPPAYI. M

1603 . MEENA. N . AARTHI. G

5 HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI E HOLY CROSS NAGERCOI 5:15.52

1634 . PRATHIJENO. A . ANJALATCHI. P

1628 . GAYATHRI. K . DELPHIN. R

6 WCC NAGERCOIL F WCC NAGERCOIL 51087

1912 .JENISHA. R .ABISHA. L.S

1908 . DEVA SAKILA. E . JENIGA. J

7 APCMC THOOTHUKUDI G APCMC THOOTHUKUDI 5:24.40

1527 . MATHI. G . PETCHIAMMAL. V

1535 . SELVAMANI. D . NANTHINI. A

THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA H THIRUVALLUVAR PAPA DNS

1882 . THIRUMALAI DEEPA . INDIRA GANDHI. M

1873 . GAYATHRI . PARVATHY. K

T event cenoen “ DATE 12-12-19
o, | Mo Name momcton | 1eve |iump| ot | s | tetars | e | shevn | vk | Theow | maators | TOTAL | PANK
o frovns e [SLelseliaa s fualae e Du] 0 |
N 11.68793 5.6597 7.:‘34 1.;3424 ss.:lo zo.;;1 19.21526 lziz 24.;;0 5 |46.3121‘ L
[ [ s e [t i et Do DR T o |
[ e s, [EaTeals o [on Lo el (e s Toal s | &
oo e mepoiss s s mo T el |
N T il e e ey
) R ey e R e e B e S e
g | MR | HBANLE Cousce 125;3 S.::s 7::: . 0 59.:22 23.:37 1-1'23321 : 0 = 0 : I“;fs il
N T s e e e gy
o | 118 [BALAMURUGAN.A  Loricoicce summuont Mx . 7-3222 1.;33 75‘425 zs.s:s I o " e W
[ s b [Pl fon e sl g eTegl o |
., | 1405 |GAVEEN RAL Y s 13::": S':; 6',3:7 1':; 2 : . - a - D - . - o] o 1497 12




event [HEPTATHLON Enoen WOMEN. MR DATE 12-12-19
Sl BIB 100Mtr| High | Shot 200 Long | Javelin 800
No.| No. Name en Hurdles| Jump Put |Meters| Jump | Throw I\Teters TOTAL | RANK
St. XAVIER'S COLLEGE, 22.05 1.18 7.27 | 30.72 | 4.19 21.01 | 3| 1881
% | MOx | PXRGAMASINIRARL PALAYAMKOTTA 154| 293| 352| 433| 352 308 210[ 2102 1
2 | 1837 & e R 2687 |1.33 [5.32 |30.45 [4.24 |119 2 | 50.78
KARPAGA NANDHINL D 6 439 228 451 364 140 456| 2084 2
s | 1829 S e e 23 1.27 [6.55 [32.75 |436 (2032 |3 |12.47
ANTONY THANGA SATHANA. P 101 379 306 307 393 295 258 2039 3
a 1737 RANI ANNA GOVT COLLEGE FOR 2244 |1.15 7.56 31.86 |[3.69 119 3 I10.07
MANIBALA. K WOMEN, TIRUNELVEU 131 266 371 360 239 140 277 1784 4
s | 1534 AP.C MAHALAXMI COLLEGE, 21.79 |1.18 |6.06 |33 406 (1645 |0 IO
SELVAJOTHL S THOOTHUKUDI 171 293 275 293 322 223 0| 1577 5
¢ | 1612 GOVINDAMMAL ADITANAR couece [22.88 [1.03  |5.36 3286 (351 |12.72 |3 I 15.67
THANGA PRIYA. M FOR WOMEN, TIRUCHENOUR 107 164 231 301 202 155 233 1393 6
7 | 1618 GOVINDAMMAL ADITANAR cOGe |21.95 1118 |0 3358 [3.62 [1256 [3 [26.83
VUITHA. N FORWOMEN. TRUCHENOR 161 293 0 262 225 152 156| 1249 7
AP.C MAHALAXMI COLLEGE, 2211 |1.09 |54 3397 [361 |[9.7 o |o
: 152 LAKSHMIPRABHA. M THOOTHUKUDI 151 214 233 241 223 101 0| 1163 8
640 KAMARAJAR GOVT. ARTS couece, |0 1.15 5.95 39.74 |3.39 1299 |4 15.33
’ ! ESWARIL R SURANDAL 0 266 268 31 178 160 . 6 509 9
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